UNOFFICIAL COPY

. DEPT-01 RECORDING

$31.00

o TROGI2 TRAN 3831 01/24/97 12324300 ¢
#5070 RC #~97-05444 1

COOK COUNTY RECHURDER

g70514441

SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE,

THIS SECONDAMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTCAGHE (this "Second
Amendrment”) i9 made Wis 1 0h duy of JTanunry, 1997, by und between Cole Taylor Bunk
(“Morigagee) and PolsWankae Aviation, Ine. ("Mortgagor™).

“‘l lr D[ I‘l S :! l“ Fl\ lli

WHEREAS, Morigugoe nnd Mortgizer wre parties to that certain Loan and Construction
Agreement dnted December 15, 1995, ug amiended vy that cerain First Amendment 1o Lown nid
Construction Agreement dited as of October 23,3958 (eollectively the "Loun Agreement™)
pieatiant 10 which Mortgogee uyreed, subject to the teima ind conditions set Torth Derein, to lond
up 10 Two Million Four Hundred Thousand and no/ 1001 trs ($2,400,000.00) 10 Mortgagor in
order to finknee the construction of an airplane hangur und 'o/fice building 1o be located al the
Pal-Waukee Municipal Airport in Wheeling and Prospect Heighis, 1llinois (the “Project™);

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested, and Mortgagee has agresd, <o incrense 1he Jomns
available under the Loan Agreement to Two Million Five Hundred Ninéty Thousand and no/i00
Doltaes (32,590,600.00) and 1o extend the time for completion of the Projec;

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD BE&-
RETURNED TO:

Victor A, DesLaurier, By, Common Address:

Fagel & Maber Pal-Waukee Municipnl Airport

140 South Dearborn Stret Wheeling, ilinois 60090

Suite 1400

Chicngo, Nlinois 60603 PIN Number: 03-13-102-039 and
(3-13.200-011

BOX 333-LTI




AR M pail -

B i wion ok

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, Mortgagor executed and delivered
te Mortgagee that certain First Leasehold Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases
and Rents and Financing Statement dated December 15, 1995, und recorded on December 27,
1995, with the Cook County, [Hlinois Recorder as Docurment No. 95896862, as amended by that
certain First Amendment to Lensehold Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases
and Rents and Financing Statement duted ns of October 23, 1996, by and between Mortgagor and
Mortgngee and recorded on November 1, 1996, with the Cook county, Tilinois Recorder as
Document No. 06-836537, with respect to the reul property more particularly described on

ixhibit “A" herete (collectively the “Mortgage”™); and

WIEREAS, in connection with the increase in the loans nvailable under the Loan
Agreement pid-the extension of (ime for the completion of the Project, Mortgngee has required
that Mortgagot-cx<eute and deliver this Second Amendment,

NOW THERETCRE, Mortgugor and Mortggee hereby agree a5 follows:

L Refinitions. Canitalized terms used in this Second Amendment without delinition
shall have the meanings set forth intiiz Mortgage.

2 Amendments o the Mortgine The Mongage is hereby amended such that each
reference in the Mortgage to the “Note' stafi be deemed (o be a reference to the Construction
Loun Note ol even date herewith in the aggregite principal smount of up to Two Miltion Five
Hundred Ninety Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($2,590,000.00) exceuted by the Morigagor i
favor ol the Mortgagee, ns such Construction Loan Motemuy be mmended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

(N WITNESS WHERLEGF, Mortgagor and Morgagee Vave eaused this Second
Amendiment to be exeeuted and delivered by theiv duly authorized o/ Ticers as of the date first set
forth above,

COLE TAYLOR BANK PAL-WAUKEE AVIATION,/IMNC,,
an linois corporation

By: (‘\/ [:\,-’/(f/' on B)’/;J’:’;( fc"/:j/t?’;/ “/2(415"/4

Tiver oy Title: 27 ) cap™




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) 8S.
COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,

Y . -
| gosid T . -
do hereby certify that //(/”Lf e oo Pal-Waukee Avintion, Inc., an llinnis

corporation, who is personally known to me te be the same person whose name is subscribed to
//‘) g

the foregoing irstrument as such Zovceenl; a’;{peared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that fesigned and defivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and

as the free and voluntary act-of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hap<tand Notarial Seal this, 2 2 day of January, 1997,

O e
Ns;’ar-‘anHE_ ]l['u‘h}ic, Séuto of inois

4
L
N Canmiswion Bxpirea 10/06/97 §
‘ Vgt Ay A Ayt h, S

My Commission Expires: T IR

/c.-/zfj/ i




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

L, the undersigned, w Notary Public in and for said County, in the State nforesaid,
do hereby certify that Peter D, Horne, o Senior Vice President of Cole Taylor Bank who is
personally knows to me to be the sume person whose nume is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such sewor Vies President, appeared before me this day in person and
ncknowledged that tie signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary net and

as the free and voluntary act of said ik, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand wed Notarinl Seal this 2204 day of January, 1997,

Ll

. (] ;" FL L
Iiotury Prolic

My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1 2107108

LOLITA W RICCIUS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAARNAAAL,

2/




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Il"' E'”ll"'l‘ i6 a H.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Doe H: 3854




UNOFFICIAL'COPY
EXNIBLT "A™ TO SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE

PARCEL 1:

o e a3 LS Al

THAT PRRT QF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11,EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLIOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 13,
THENCE SCUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4, A DISTANCE QF 1581,20
FEET FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 49 SECONDS
EAST, A TCSTANCE OF 2238.36 FEET; THENCE SCUTH 00 DEGREE 53 MINUTES 29 SEOONDS
WEST, K DISTANCE OF 297.44 FEET; THENCE N 89 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST,
A DISTANCE CF_317.81 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREE 12 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 20729 FERT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 00 SECOND EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 82,39 EET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOCIS.

FARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APFURTENANT TO AND vOwr THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN 'THE
DECLARATION OF EASEMNENTS, FLLED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR 3140402, AND RECORDER AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 25317362, FROM WHEGLING TRUST AND SAVING BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER

TRUST UUMBER 78-179 AND TRUST KUMBER *3-752 TO ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE
PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS, OVER THT POLLOWING LAND:

PARCEL 2.7B":

EASEMENT PARCEL: (FOR EASEMENT OVER THAT PART O PARCEL 'A‘ -NEAR MILWAUKEE
AVENUE] THE SQUTHK 68.0 FEET (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERTY: THAT PART OF THE UORTH %28.¢ FLET OF THE SOUTH 1188.0 FEET OF

THE MORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 42 MORTH, RANGE 14 ®PST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTICH OF THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAURKYE AVENUE AND THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SQUTH 1188.0 FEGRT OF HAID NORTH 1/2 OF BAID 3ECUINN 13; THENCE
WEST ALOHO SAID WORTH LINE, 831,35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH PERPENDICULAD 10 THE LAST

DESCRIBED LINE, 460.0 PEET TO A POINT OF REQINNING OF THE PROPERTY ‘L£37iSNDED TO RBE
DESCRIBED; THENCE BAST PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 5B81,7< FERT,

THENCE NORTH PERPENDICULAN O THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 310.0 FERT; THENCE EAYT
PERPENDICULAR TQ THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 285,14 FEET 10 'THE CENTER LINE OF
MILWAUKEE AVENUE; THENCE SUUTHERLY ALONG SAID CRENTER LINE, 388.12 FRET TO ITS
INTGRSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE MORTH 520.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1188.0 FEET
OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID $OUTH LINE, 953.0

T FEET TO A POIMY OMN A LINE, 3SAID LINE BRING DRAWN PERPRNDICULAR 10 THR NORTH LINE
CF THZ SQUTH 1188,0 FEET OF THE NORTH 1/Z OF SAID SECTION 13, FROM A POINT IN

SAID LINE, SAID DEING BRING 831,35 FEET WEST OF THE INTERUECTION UF THE NUKLH umu?}

SAID SOUTH 1188.0 FEET AND THE CRNTER LINE OF MILWAUKRE AVENUE; THENCE NORTH ALONG

SAID PERPENDICULAR LINE, 6A.C FRET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ?f:‘l
ILLINDXS

b




UNOFFICIAL COPY




